
 

 

              ISSN 0255-0067 
 
 

 
 

GOVERNMENT OF BERMUDA 
Ministry of Education 

 

Bermuda National Library 
Collection Management 

 
 
 
 

 
 
  

 
 

 

 
 
 
  

    
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 





 

 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 

BERMUDA 

NATIONAL BIBLIOGRAPHY 
 
 
 

THIRTY-NINTH ANNUAL ISSUE 2021 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

GOVERNMENT OF BERMUDA 
Ministry of Education        
Bermuda National Library 

Collection Management



 

BERMUDA  NATIONAL  BIBLIOGRAPHY  :  2021 

A list of additions to the Bermuda National Library January to December 2021 
 

Included are works about Bermuda and Bermudians, published both locally and abroad, works 

published in Bermuda on other subjects, and works published abroad by Bermudians. The 

Bibliography covers monographs, periodical publications, published and unpublished Government 

and other reports, audio-visual materials, and items in other formats when applicable. 
 

The list is arranged according to the 23rd edition of the Dewey Decimal Classification and 

catalogued according to the provisions of the 2002 edition of the Anglo-American Cataloguing 

Rules (records created prior to 2014 for continuing resources) or Resource Description & Access 

(RDA). Occasionally notes have been left out or abbreviated. Full bibliographic records can be 

viewed in the online catalogue via the Bermuda National Library's website at www.bnl.bm. 
 

The Bermuda national bibliography  is produced on a quarterly basis with annual cumulations. 
 

 

The Bermuda national bibliography is available free-of-charge online via the Bermuda National 
Library's website at www.bnl.bm. Printed copies of the Bibliography can be viewed in the 
Library. 

 
 

LEGAL  DEPOSIT  IN  BERMUDA 
The Legal Deposit Act, 2008, which repeals Section 5 of the Printed Publications Act 1971, sets out 
the requirements regarding the deposit of new Bermuda publications in the Bermuda National 
Library.  A small section is reproduced below: 

"Delivery of copies of publications  
3 (1) This section applies to—  

(a) a person who publishes a publication in Bermuda; and  
(b) a person who is resident in Bermuda, or whose principal place of business is in 

Bermuda, and who publishes, or commissions the publishing of, a publication outside 
Bermuda for distribution or making available in Bermuda.  

(2) Subject to subsection (5), every person who publishes a publication shall within seven 
days after the date of publishing it deliver a copy of the publication, at their own expense, to the 
Head Librarian for deposit in the Bermuda National Library.  

(3) The copy shall be delivered in the medium in which it is published, unless another 
medium is prescribed." 

 
 

To obtain information regarding this,  and future issues of the Bibliography,  please contact: 
 

Collection Management Librarian 
Bermuda National Library 
13 Queen Street 
Hamilton HM 11 
Bermuda 
 

Telephone: (441) 299-0034 
Telefax: (441) 292-8443 
e-mail: pcarvell@gov.bm 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 © BERMUDA NATIONAL LIBRARY,  Collection Management. 2022 

http://www.bnl.bm/
http://www.bnl.bm/
file:///C:/Users/pcarvell/Documents/WORD%20DOCS/BNB%20and%20Bermudiana/Current%20Issues/pcarvell@gov.bm


 

 

 i 

CONTENTS 

 

EXPLANATION OF ENTRIES ................................................................................................... ii 

ABBREVIATIONS ................................................................................................................. iii 

OUTLINE OF THE DEWEY DECIMAL CLASSIFICATION SYSTEM ............................................... iii 

CLASSIFIED SUBJECT SECTION .............................................................................................. 1 

Books,  Pamphlets,  Maps  and  Printed  Sheets....................................................................... 1 

AUTHOR/TITLE/SERIES INDEX ............................................................................................ 11 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

  



 

ii 

EXPLANATION OF ENTRIES 
 

     1 . . . .  917.299 A 

     2 . . . . .       Augustinovic, Horst. 
     3 . . . . . .        What you may not know about Bermuda. 
                           Volume three / by Horst Augustinovic. –  
     4 . . . . . .        Hamilton, Bermuda : Print Link, [2015] 

     5 . . . . . . .       111 pages : illustrations (some colour), 
                              facsimiles, maps, portraits ; 26 cm 
                                 "Written for Bermuda"--Cover. 
                                 ISBN: 9780947480080 : $24.00 
     6 . . . . . . . .         1.Bermuda–Guidebooks. 2.Bermuda–Social 
                                  life and customs. 3.Bermuda–History.  I.Ti. 
                                  II.Ti.: About Bermuda. 
 

1.  The first element of this sample entry is the Dewey Decimal Classification number: 

   900 - GEOGRAPHY, HISTORY, AND AUXILIARY DISCIPLINES 
   910 Geography and Travel 
   917.2  Geography of and Travel in North America 
   917.29  Geography/Travel West Indies and Bermuda 
   917.299  Geography/Travel Bermuda 

In other words, each Dewey Decimal number represents a subject. The Dewey number is followed by 
a letter of the alphabet, "A" in the above example. This letter represents the first letter of the main 
entry heading (usually the first letter of the author's surname). 

2.  The main entry heading is printed in bold type. The main entry heading in the above example is 
the author, Augustinovic, Horst. The "author" of a work is sometimes a Government Department or 
some other agency or body, e.g., in the text there are main entries like this: Bermuda. Ministry of 
Finance. Dept. of Statistics. Anonymous works, most works produced under editorial direction, most 
serials, and other works where the authorship is diffuse, are entered under the first word of the title 
which is not an article. 

3.  The title is: "What you may not know about Bermuda. Volume three." A diagonal slash "/" 
following the title precedes the name/s of the individual/s or organisation/s considered to be 
responsible for the contents of the work, e.g., authors, editors, illustrators, etc. 

4.  Statements relating to the publication of the item are listed next in the example. In this case, the 
date is enclosed in square brackets "[ ]". Square brackets are used to indicate information supplied 
by the cataloguer. Publication dates are recorded in square brackets when the item contains a 
copyright date but no publication date or if the date is obtained from somewhere other than the 
item in hand. The source of information in catalogue records can come from outside the document 
itself. If the place of publication, the publisher or the date of publication are uncertain, but there is 
some evidence which allows the cataloguer to make a reasonable guess, a question mark "?" is used. 
Therefore, the example shows that: the book was published in Hamilton, Bermuda by Print Link, in 
2015. 

5.  The following lines vary from entry to entry but they always include statements about the size and 
physical description of the item. Records may also include notes about the source or contents of the 
materials or any other information that the cataloguer considers of importance. If the work has an 
International Standard Book or Serial Number (ISBN or ISSN) it is given along with the price. "No 
price" is used in the entries for items which are free of charge and for donations of out-of-print 
materials where a current market value cannot be easily determined. 

6.  The remainder of the record is a list of the added entries which were used by the Bermuda 
National Library when the book was catalogued, i.e., entries will be found under the subject 
headings, "Bermuda–Guidebooks," "Bermuda–Social life and customes" and "Bermuda–History" and 
under the titles, "What you may not know about Bermuda. Volume three" and "About Bermuda." 



 

 

 iii 

ABBREVIATIONS 

The following is a list of those abbreviations and symbols which are most commonly used in the catalogue 
entries: 

 Bda. Bermuda 
 bk. Book 
 © copyright 
 cm centimetres 
 Dept. Department 
 ed. edition 
 Hon. Honourable 
 ISBN International Standard Book Number 
 ISSN International Standard Serial Number 
 J.P. Justice of the Peace 
 M.B.E. Member of the Order of the British Empire 
 min. minutes 
 no/s. number/s 
 Ti. title 
 v. or vol. volume/s 
 
 
OUTLINE OF THE DEWEY DECIMAL CLASSIFICATION SYSTEM (ten main classes and some 
frequently used divisions) 

000  Computer science, information, general 
works 

100  Philosophy, parapsychology and occultism, 
psychology 

 130  Parapsychology and occultism 
 150  Psychology 

200  Religion 
 230  Christianity 
 240  Christian moral and devotional theology 
  248  Christian experience, practice, life 
 260  Christian organisation, social work and worship 
 280  Christian denominations 
 290  Other religions 

300  Social sciences, sociology and anthropology 
  304  Factors affecting social behaviour 
  305.2  Groups of people by age 
  305.3  People by gender or sex 
  305.8  Ethnic and national groups 
 310  Statistics 
 320  Political science 
  326  Slavery and emancipation 
 330  Economics 
  330.97299  Economic conditions in Bermuda 
 340  Law 
 350  Public administration and military science 
  352.497299  Financial administration and 

budget of Bermuda 
 360  Social problems and social services 
 370  Education 
 380  Commerce, communication and transportation 
 390  Customs, etiquette and folklore 

400  Language 

500  Natural sciences and mathematics 
 510  Mathematics 
 550  Earth sciences and geology 
 570  Biology 
 580  Plants (botany) 
 590  Animals (zoology) 

600  Technology (applied sciences) 
 610  Medicine and health 
 620  Engineering 
 630  Agriculture 
 640  Home and family management 
 650  Management and auxiliary services 

700  The arts 
  709.7299  Art in Bermuda 
 710  Area planning and landscape architecture 
 720  Architecture 
 750  Painting 
 760  Printmaking and prints 
 770  Photography, computer art, film, video 
 790  Sports, games and entertainment 

800  Literature and rhetoric 
 810  American literature in English 
 820  English and Old English literatures 
  821  English poetry 
  822  English drama 
  823  English fiction 

900  History, geography, and auxiliary disciplines 
 910  Geography and travel 
  917.299  Geography of and travel in Bermuda 
 920  Biography and genealogy 
 940  History of Europe 
 970  History of North America 
  972.99  History of Bermuda 



 

 

  



 

 

1 

CLASSIFIED SUBJECT SECTION 

Books, Pamphlets, Maps and Printed Sheets 

100 – PHILOSOPHY, PARAPSYCHOLOGY AND 
OCCULTISM, PSYCHOLOGY 
150 Psychology 
155 Differential and Developmental Psychology 
155.9 Environmental Psychology 
155.9042 Stress 
155.9042 A 

Allen, Keisha, author. 
77 ways to reduce stress and energize your life : a 
guide and habit tracker that will empower you to 
improve your physical, mental, emotional and 
spiritual well-being / Keisha Allen ; edited by 
Letitia Washington, Uneaka Booker ; cover 
designer Kelly Martin. – [United States] : BK, 
[2020] 

139 pages ; 23 cm. – (Love & light empowerment) 
"Do you wake up feeling tired most mornings? Are you 
physically and mentally exhausted? Have your 
productivity levels declined at work and at home? Do 
you want to have more energy and less stress in your 
life? This guide provides you with 77 ways to improve 
your physical, mental, emotional and spiritual well-
being."--Back cover. 
Bda. Author 
ISBN: 9798579152961 (paperback) : $22.00 
1.Stress (Psychology) 2.Stress management. 3.Health self-care.  
I.Washington, Letitia, editor. II.Booker, Uneaka, editor. 
III.Martin, Kelly, illustrator. IV.Ti. V.Ti.: Seventy-seven ways to 
reduce stress and energize your life. 

158 Applied Psychology 
158.1 Personal Improvement and Analysis 
158.1 L 

Lacey, Stuart, author. 
The formula for luck : leave nothing to chance - 
ten powerful principles for building a luck 
mindset / Stuart Lacey ; forward by Salim Ismail. – 
Charleston, South Carolina : Advantage, [2021] 

xi, 335 pages : illustrations ; 24 cm 
"If you have ever felt unlucky, The Formula for Luck will 
teach you skills that are foundational to building a Luck 
Mindset and that will significantly improve the quality 
and quantity of your successful outcomes."--Page 2 of 
cover. 
Bda. Author 
ISBN: 9781642251333 : $25.00 
1.Conduct of life. 2.Motivation (Psychology) 3.Self-realisation. 
4.Success–Psychological aspects.  I.Ismail, Salim, writer of 
supplementary textual content. II.Ti. 

158.12 Personal Improvement and Analysis Through 
Meditation 
158.128 Meditations 
158.128 D 

Darrell, Runelle, author. 
A cup of java : 200 daily inspirations for a happier 
and healthier you / written with love, Runelle 
Darrell. – First edition. – [United States] : Runelle 
Darrell, [2021] 

203 pages : illustrations ; 22 cm 
"Volume I"--Cover. 
"This inspirational work is a combination of her daily 
journal listings that she has been writing for 9 years."--
Back cover. 
Bda. Author 
ISBN: 9780947482176 (paperback) : $36.00 
1.Meditations. 2.Spiritual life.  I.Ti. 

200 – RELIGION 
230 Christianity 
234 Salvation and Grace 
234.131 Healing 
234.131 L 

Lambe, Joy Marlena, author. 
Finding Joy : on the path of divine health and 
wholeness / Joy Marlena Lambe ; edited by John 
Anthony Rogers. – Bloomington, IN : WestBow 
Press, a division of Thomas Nelson & Zondervan, 
[2020] 

97 pages ; 22 cm 
"Over a period of forty days, a 51-year-old African 
American woman living within a Pentecostal-Holiness 
faith tradition journals her quest for what she describes 
as divine health and wholeness while living with a 
terminal illness."--From amazon.com. 
Bda. Author 
ISBN: 9781973687511 (paperback) : $17.95 
1.Lambe, Joy Marlena. 2.Cancer patients–Biography. 3.Cancer 
patients–Religious life. 4.Healing–Religious aspects–
Christianity. 5.Spiritual life.  I.Rogers, John Anthony, editor. II.Ti. 

235 Spiritual Beings 
235.4 Devils (Demons) 
235.4 T 

Tuzo, Kanaz, author. 
The opposer / Kanaz Tuzo ; illustrated by 
Hairocroto ; illustrated by Designer_pro247. – 
[United States] : BK Enterprises, 2021. 

xvii, 184 pages : colour illustrations ; 23 cm 
"The enemy is real"--Cover. 
The author offers advice on troublesome situations and 
gives insight on how "the Opposer" works. 
Includes bibliographical references. 
Bda. Author 
ISBN: 9798533784603 (paperback) : $34.95 
1.Spiritual life. 2.Good and evil.  I.Hairocroto, illustrator. 
II.Designer_pro247, illustrator. III.Ti. 

240 Christian Moral and Devotional Theology 
242 Devotional Literature 
242 R 

Ramsay, Yvonne I., author. 
Hungering for God / Rev. Dr. Yvonne I. Ramsay. – 
[Bermuda] : [Yvonne I. Ramsay], [2021] 

87 pages ; 23 cm 
"This book is a wakeup call from a life of complacency 
to an active pursuit of God that will radically change 
your life and set you on the right path of God intended 
purpose for your life."--Page 4 of cover. 
Bda. Author 
ISBN: 9780947482091 (paperback) : $26.05 
1.Christian life. 2.Meditations.  I.Ti. 

242.2 Prayers and Meditations for Daily Use 
242.2 S 

Simmons, Marionette, author. 
Come to the banquet table : inspirational 
devotional / by Marionette Simmons. – [United 
States] : Marionette Simmons Self-Publishing (via 
Kindle Direct Publishing), [2020] 

375 pages ; 26 cm 
"Come to the Banquet Table is designed to touch on 
everyday experiences while applying the Word of God 
to meet life's circumstances. Its purpose is to pull on 
your heartstrings and bring you close to God in your 
daily walk."--Back cover. 
Bda. Author 
ISBN: 9798551244639 (paperback) : $20.00 
1.Bible–Study and teaching. 2.Devotional calendars. 3.Spiritual 
life.  I.Ti. 



CLASSIFIED SUBJECT SECTION 

 

2 

248 Christian Experience, Practice, Life 
248.4 Christian Life and Practice 
248.4 A 

Adderley, Larrita, author. 
Float : trusting in God to carry you / written by 
Reverend Larrita Pearline Adderley. – [Bermuda] : 
Inspire Me Media & Productions, [2020] 

100 pages ; 22 cm 
"This book "FLOAT" is a book of self-reflection and it is 
a useful tool to those who want to move forward and 
find newness in Christ whilst on their Christian journey. 
Sis Larrita tells us how she was able to "FLOAT" over 
life's obstacles, reversals and hardships."--Page 5. 
ISBN: 9781716967405 (paperback) : $23.00 
1.Adderley, Larrita. 2.Christian life–Biblical teaching. 
3.Christian women–Conduct of life. 4.Faith. 5.Christian 
biography–Bermuda.  I.Ti. 

248.8 Guides to Christian Life for Specific Groups of 
People 
248.843 Guides to Christian Life for Women 
248.843 C 

Clay, Crystal, author. 
Thrive in true identity : 31 days for women to be 
empowHERed by the Word / Dr. Crystal Clay. – 
[Sandys, Bermuda] : [Crystal Clay], [2020] 

204 pages ; 22 cm 
"Based on Ephesians 2:10 Thrive in True Identity is a 
31-day journey of exploration and discovery which 
provides a blueprint for addressing the issues that keep 
us in survival mode. In this book you will examine the 
factors that destroy your vision, understand realities 
that shape your identity, and uncover truths that 
empower you to thrive."--Back cover. 
Bda. Author 
ISBN: 9780947481926 (paperback) : $20.00 
1.Bible–Quotations. 2.Meditations. 3.Women–Religious life. 
4.Women–Conduct of life. 5.Christian life.  I.Ti. 

290 Other Religions 
297 Islam, Babism, Bahai Faith 
297.09 History, Geographic Treatment, Biography 
297.096 In Africa 
297.096 T 

Tankard, Radell, author. 
Islam in Africa / Radell Tankard. – Warwick, 
Bermuda : Educational & Inspirational Publishers, 
2020. 

100 pages : maps ; 23 cm 
"Islam in Africa examines some of the more discussed 
topics relating to Islam on the continent. Among them 
are the spread of Islam in Africa, Race, the Sudanic 
Kingdoms of Ghana, Mali and Songhai as well as 
Slavery and Muslim resistance to the Atlantic Slave 
trade."--Page 4 of cover. 
Includes bibliographic references (pages 89-93) and 
index. 
Bda. Author 
ISBN: 9780947481841 (paperback) : $25.00 
1.Islam–Africa. 2.Africa–History.  I.Ti. 

297.9 Babism and Bahai Faith 
297.9 S 

Symonds, Wayne P., author. 
In search of Kull-i-Shay' : the first 50 years of the 
Bahá'í Faith in Bermuda / Wayne P. Symonds. – 
Paperback edition. – Hamilton, Bermuda : The 
National Spiritual Assembly of the Bahá'ís of 
Bermuda, [2021] 

xviii, 327 pages : illustrations (some colour), 
facsimiles, portraits ; 28 cm 

Includes bibliographical references (page 321) and 
index. 

""In Search of Kull-i-Shay" chronicles those early 
believers belonging to a community whose quest it is 
to transform their Island and all the world, into a 
paradise that others have only dreamed of - a world of 
Peace. A world whose inhabitants recognize that there 
is only One God."--Page 4 of cover. 
ISBN: 9780947482046 (paperback) : $50.00 
1.Bahai Faith–Bermuda–History. 2.Religious biography–
Bermuda. 3.Bermuda–Biography.  I.National Spiritual 
Assembly of the Bahá'ís of Bermuda, issuing body. II.Ti. 

300 - SOCIAL SCIENCES 
305 Groups of People 
305.4 Women 
305.4 D 

Dean, Leah J. M., author. 
Assemble the tribe : Believe in your value. Find 
belonging. Be different / Leah J.M. Dean. – [United 
States] : Houndstooth Press, [2020] 

230 pages : illustrations ; 23 cm 
Includes bibliographical references (pages 227-230). 
"Connecting with women can be complicated. Finding 
a female tribe who supports and appreciates one 
another for a lifetime? Well, that can feel impossible. 
But we need a tribe to live our best lives."--Paperback 
back cover. 
ISBN: 9781544515816 : $27.00 
ISBN: 9781544515809 (paperback) : $24.95 
1.Women–Psychology. 2.Women–Bermuda–Psychology. 
3.Female friendship. 4.Interpersonal relations.  I.Ti. 

305.8 Ethnic and National Groups 
305.896 People of African Descent 
305.896 V 

Van Putten, Melodye Micëre, author. 
Ashay! Bermuda history for young people / by 
Melodye Micëre Van Putten ; cover artwork and 
selected illustrations by Angela Ming-Bean. – First 
edition. – Philadelphia, PA : Kephra Publications, 
[2021] 

xiv, 139 pages : colour illustrations ; 28 cm 
Includes glossary and study questions at the end of 
each chapter. 
"Ashay! Bermuda History for Young People is written 
from an African-centered perspective. This book 
provides people of all ages access to purposeful 
knowledge, lessons and inspiration for victorious living. 
Read, Study and Be Empowered!"--Page 4 of cover. 
Includes bibliographical references (page 132). 
ISBN: 9781736008713 (paperback) : $60.00 
1.Blacks–Bermuda–History. 2.Blacks–Africa–History. 3.Slavery–
Bermuda–History. 4.Bermuda–History.  I.Ming-Bean, Angela, 
illustrator. II.Ti. 

306 Culture and Institutions 
306.8 Marriage and Family 
306.87 Intrafamily Relationships 
306.8742 Father-Child Relationship 
306.8742 D 

Daniels, Marc G., author. 
The story of Daderina / written by Marc G. 
Daniels ; illustrated by Azulita Studio. – First 
paperback edition. – [Bermuda] : Marc G. 
Daniels, 2021. 

22 pages : chiefly colour illustrations ; 28 cm. – 
(Daderina series ; [one]) 

Title from cover. 
"The story of Daderina documents a spontaneous 
demonstration of love, caught on camera, shared on 
social media, which became a global sensation."--Page 34. 
ISBN: 9780947482213 (paperback) : $21.25 
1.Daniels, Marc G. 2.Father-daughter relationship–Bermuda. 
3.Ballet dancers.  I.Azulita Studio, illustrator. II.Ti. III.Series: 
Daniels, Marc G. Daderina series ; 1. 



CLASSIFIED SUBJECT SECTION 

 

3 

310 Collections of General Statistics 
310 F 

Bermuda. Ministry of Finance. Dept. of Statistics. 
Bermuda digest of statistics / Ministry of Finance, 
Statistical Dept. – Hamilton, Bermuda : The 
Ministry, [1973]-<2020> 

v. ; 28 cm. 
Annual 
No. 1 (Apr. 1973)-<No. 43 (2020)>. 
The 2003 to 2008 digests were not made available to 
the public; information available in Excel spreadsheet 
format upon request to the Department. 
No. 32 (2009)-no. 36 (2013) issued in print version and 
online via the Bermuda Government website: 
www.gov.bm. 
No. 37 (2014)- only published online in pdf format. 
Print versions of some of the pdf editions issued since 
2014 provided to BNL by the Dept. of Statistics. 
ISSN: 0302-1556 : no price 
1.Bermuda–Statistics–Periodicals.  I.Ti. 

320 Political Science (Politics and Government) 
323 Civil and Political Rights 
323.11 Ethnic and National Groups 
323.1196073 Civil Rights of African Americans 
323.1196073 L 

Luna, author, illustrator. 
Kids 4 black lives coloring book / created & 
illustrated by Luna. – [United States] : Luna 
Bound Publishing, [2020] 

26 unnumbered pages : all illustrations ; 28 cm 
"A kids coloring book about protesting against racism 
and for the protection and equality of black lives."--
Page 4 of cover. 
Bda. Author 
$14.00 
1.Colouring books. 2.African Americans–Civil rights. 3.Black 
lives matter movement. 4.Social justice–United States.  I.Ti. 
II.Ti.:Kids for black lives coloring book. 

330 Economics 
330.9 Economic Situation and Conditions 
330.97299 Economic Conditions in Bermuda 
330.97299 F 

Bermuda. Ministry of Finance. 
National economic report of Bermuda / 
Government of Bermuda, Ministry of Finance. – 
[Bermuda] : The Ministry, 2008-<2021> 

v. : ill. ; 28 cm. 
Annual 
2007-<2020>. 
Published each February with data relating to the 
previous year. 
Library copies of the 2009 report were printed from the 
digital edition available via www.gov.bm. 
Supersedes: Bermuda. Ministry of Finance. Bermuda : 
an economic review. 
No price 
1.Investments–Bermuda–Periodicals. 2.Multinational 
corporations–Bermuda–Periodicals. 3.Bermuda–Economic 
conditions–Periodicals. 4.Bermuda–Commerce–Periodicals.  
I.Ti. II.Ti.: Economic report. 

350 Public Administration and Military Science 
351 Public Administration 
351 B 

Bermuda. 
Speech from the throne : delivered ... on the 
occasion of the convening of Parliament ... . – 
[Bermuda] : Government of Bermuda, [19--?]-
<2021> 

v. ; 28 cm. 
Annual 

Issues for 2008- have subtitle: On the occasion of the 
convening of the Legislature. 
2007 ed. replaced by special 2008 ed. issued for Speech 
from the Throne delivered 1 February, 2008 following 
the General Election of December 18, 2007. 
2012 ed. replaced by special 2013 ed. issued for Speech 
from the Throne delivered 8 February, 2013 following 
the General Election of December 17, 2012. 
There was no Speech from the Throne issued in 2019. 
2006 ed. issued in electronic format only. Printed 
copies of 2006 ed. available for use in the Library. 
No price 
1.Bermuda–Politics and government.  I.Ti. II.Ti.: Throne speech. 

352 General Considerations of Public Administration 
352.4 Financial Administration and Budgets 
352.49 Budgets for Specific International Organisations 
and Specific Jurisdictions 
352.497299 Budget of Bermuda 
352.497299 F 

Bermuda. Ministry of Finance. 
Budget statement in support of the estimates of 
revenue and expenditure … / presented by the … 
Minister of Finance. – [Bermuda] : Government of 
Bermuda, [19--]-<2021> 

v. ; 28 cm. 
Annual 
[1976/77]-<2021/2022>. 
Title and imprint from cover. 
Description based on: 1983/84 ed. 
No price 
1.Budget–Bermuda–Periodicals. 2.Bermuda–Appropriations 
and expenditures–Periodicals. 3.Bermuda–Economic conditions–
Periodicals.  I.Ti. II.Ti.: Estimates of revenue and expenditure. 

360 Social Problems and Services; Associations 
364 Criminology 
364.1 Criminal Offences 
364.133 Offences Against Revenue 
364.133 M 

Moray, Alastair, author. 
The diary of a rum-runner / by Alastair Moray. – 
Second edition. – London : Philip Allan & Co. Ltd., 
1930. 

250 pages ; 18 cm. – (The Nautilus library ; 15) 
Bermuda references: p. 66-78, 104-115, 149-161. 
$20.00 
1.Smuggling–Bermuda–History. 2.Smuggling–United States–
History. 3.Prohibition–United States–History.  I.Ti. 

370 Education 
371 Schools and Their Activities; Special Education 
371.8 Students 
371.82 Specific Groups of Students; Schools for Specific 
Groups of Students 
371.82996 Education of Students of African Descent 
371.82996 R 

Roots, David, author. 
Don't block his brilliance! : a handbook of top 10 
principles to empower the brilliance of boys of 
African descent / Dr. David Roots. – [United 
States] : [David Chapman], [2020] 

viii, 83 pages : illustrations, maps ; 28 cm 
"Don't Block His Brilliance -- A Handbook of Top 10 
Principles To Empower The Brilliance of Boys of African 
Descent provides not just a template but a complete 
manual that guides us on what it truly takes to create a 
paradigm of brilliance, responsibility and above all, 
purpose for our boys."-- Amazon.com. 
Bda. Author 
ISBN: 9798694955300 (paperback) : $24.95 
1.Boys–Education. 2.Blacks–Education. 3.Education–Parent 
participation.  I.Ti. 

http://www.gov.bm/
http://www.gov.bm/


CLASSIFIED SUBJECT SECTION 

 

4 

380 Commerce, Communications, Transportation 
385 Railroad Transportation 
385.097299 Railroad Transportation in Bermuda 
385.097299 H 

Horn, Simon, author. 
The Bermuda railway / Simon Horn. – The Old 
Royal Naval Dockyard, Bermuda : National 
Museum of Bermuda Press, [2021] 

223 pages : illustrations (some colour), facsimilies, 
maps, portraits ; 31 cm 

""Old Rattle and Shake" ran for just 17 years, but in 
that time became a beloved, if contentious, fixture of 
the Bermuda landscape. Operating amid constant calls 
for replacement with motor vehicles, and never at a 
profit, the line finally met its end after heavy but vital 
wartime military use. Its legacy now survives in this 
comprehensive new survey by historian Simon Horn, 
complete with scores of rarely-seen photos and 
snapshots of the railway, from concept to closure."--
Page 4 of cover. 
Includes bibliographical references (page 210) and 
index. 
ISBN: 9780992265342 : $35.00 
1.Bermuda Railway Company–History. 2.Railroads–Bermuda–
History.  I.Ti. 

500 - NATURAL SCIENCES AND MATHEMATICS 
550 Earth Sciences 
557 Earth Sciences of North America 
557.299 Earth Sciences of Bermuda 
557.299 R 

Rowe, Mark P., author. 
The geology of Bermuda / by Mark P. Rowe PhD ; 
in association with bermudageology.com. – 
Edition 1. – [Hamilton, Bermuda] : [Mark P. 
Rowe], 2020. 

38 pages : colour illustrations, maps ; 26 cm 
"A more detailed version of the The Geology of 
Bermuda, including references, can be found at 
www.bermudageology.com."--Page 3. 
eBook and PDF versions are available online. 
$29.00 
1. Geology–Bermuda.  I.Ti. 

580 Plants 
581 Specific Topics in Natural History of Plants 
581.63 Beneficial Plants 
581.634 Medicinal Plants 
581.634 F 

Frith, Kuni, author. 
Bermudian folk remedies : using medicinal 
botanicals for common ailments / by Kuni M. 
Frith ND. – Third edition. – [Hamilton, Bermuda] : 
Kuni M. Frith, 2021. 

ii, 189 pages : colour illustrations ; 29 cm 
Includes bibliographical references (page 184) and 
index. 
ISBN: 9780947481988 : $75.00 
1. Medical botany–Bermuda. 2.Plants–Bermuda.  I.Ti. 

600 – TECHNOLOGY (APPLIED SCIENCES) 
610 Medicine and Health 
615 Pharmacology and Therapeutics 
615.8 Specific Therapies and Kinds of Therapies 
615.854 Nutrition Therapy 

615.854 P 
Peynado, Sadoya, author. 

Sex, you and food / Sadoya Peynado ; cover 
designed by Kelly Martin. – [United States] : 
[Sadoya Peynado], 2021. 

110 pages : colour illustrations ; 23 cm 
"Eat for a stronger libido"--Cover. 
"This amusing, erotic cookbook is dedicated to 
everyone concerned about and committed to 
sustaining their sexual health."--Back cover. 
Bda. Author 
ISBN: 9798734249529 (paperback) : $25.00 
1.Diet therapy. 2.Nutrition. 3.Sex–Health aspects.  I.Martin, 
Kelly, illustrator. II.Ti. 

700 - THE ARTS 
740 Graphic Arts and Decorative Arts 
749 Furniture and Accessories 
749.09 History, Geographic Treatment, Biography 
749.09 C 

Cox, John, author. 
Touchstones that speak / by John Cox. – Orange 
Valley, Devonshire [Bermuda] : [John Cox], [2021] 

47 pages : colour illustrations, portraits ; 27 cm 
"John has given the furniture and objects that are 
featured in Touchstones That Speak a voice that speaks 
of their past while also providing a glimpse into the 
lives of those who once owned them."--Page 4 of 
cover. 
$22.00 
1.Cox family. 2.Bermudian furniture–History. 3.Silverwork–
Bermuda–History. 3.Bermuda–Social life and customs.  I.Ti. 

760 Printmaking and Prints 
769 Prints 
769.56 Postage Stamps and Related Devices 
769.56 A 

Augustinovic, Horst, author. 
Bermuda's 1953, 1962 and 1970 definitive 
postage stamps : a philatelic obsession / Horst 
Augustinovic. – Hudson, Maine : Moosehead 
Communications, Inc., [2021] 

72 pages : illustrations (some colour), fascimiles 
(chiefly colour) ; 28 cm 

"This book is a publication of the Bermuda Collectors 
Society (BCS)"--Copyright page. 
ISBN: 9780947482305 (paperback) : $20.00 
1.Postage stamps–Bermuda–History.  I.Bermuda Collectors 
Society, Issuing body. II.Ti. 

770 Photography, Computer Art, Cinematography, 
Videography 
779 Photographic Images 
779.3 Photographs of Nature and Still Life 
779.3 M 

Macdonald-Smith, Ian, photographer. 
Watercolours in a second / Ian Macdonald-Smith. – 
First edition. – Flatts Village, Bermuda : Just Clicked 
Publications Limited, [2019] 

266 pages : chiefly colour illustrations ; 31 x 38 cm 
Book issued in box, printed in landscape orientation 
and bound at top of page. 
"'Watercolours in a Second' is a book of 250 abstract 
photographs of water reflections, all taken at 1/250 of 
a second to create one second of exposure time. Taken 
over 25 years from 1987-2012, this book is a 
chronological journey through 22 countries starting 
and ending with Bermuda."--Page 2 of jacket. 
ISBN: 9780947481452 : $125.00 
1.Water–Pictorial works. 2.Artistic photography. 
3.Photography–Bermuda.  I.Ti. 



CLASSIFIED SUBJECT SECTION 

 

5 

800 - LITERATURE 
808 Rhetoric and Collections of Literary Texts from More 
Than Two Literatures 
808.5 Rhetoric of Speech 
808.51 Public Speaking (Oratory) 
808.51 M 

Marsh, Michael G., author. 
The key to success in public speaking : (how to 
conquer the jitters and become an outstanding 
keynote public speaker) / by Michael G. Marsh. – 
Smith's Parish, Bermuda : Michael G. Marsh, 
[2021] 

vi, 38 pages ; 28 cm 
"Don't' Dither, Don't Quiver! The Importance in your 
life of speaking clearly, persuasively, and with 
confidence, whether to one person or to a large crowd, 
cannot be over emphasized. It's called Communicating 
with Clarity!"--Title page verso. 
Bda. Author 
ISBN: 9780947482114 (paperback) : $16.00 
1.Public speaking. 2.Communication.  I.Ti. 

820 English and Old English (Anglo-Saxon) Literatures 
821 English Poetry 
821.92 English Poetry of 2000- 
821.92 A 

Adderley, Larrita, author. 
The stain / written by Larrita Adderley. – 
[Bermuda] : [Larrita Adderley], [2021] 

35 pages ; 22 cm 
Title from cover. 
Bda. Author 
ISBN: 9780947482077 (paperback) : $25.00 
1.Christian poetry. 2.Bermudian poetry–2000-  I.Ti. 

821.92 A 
Alexander, Samuel, author. 

Grey / Samuel Alexander ; all photos taken and 
edited by Deanna Williams of DWPerception. – 
[United States] : Samuel Alexander, 2021.©2018 

108 pages : portraits ; 23 cm 
Bda. Author 
ISBN: 9781720435938 (paperback) : $17.95 
1.Bermudian poetry–2000-  I.Williams, Deanna, illustrator, 
editor. II.Ti. 

821.92 C 
Cannonier, Kalyn, author. 

Motus / by: Kalyn Cannonier ; illustration & cover 
art, Peter Sousa. – [Bermuda] : [Kalyn Cannonier], 
[2021] 

44 pages : colour illustrations ; 21 cm 
"These selections of poems were designed to make the 
hairs on your skin quiver and to challenge your own 
viewpoints of love, betrayal, success, and happiness."--
Back cover. 
Bda. Author 
$20.00 
1.Bermudian poetry–2000-  I.Sousa, Peter, illustrator. II.Ti. 

821.92 D 
Dixon, Kimoy S., author. 

A millennial's mindset / Kimoy S. Dixon. – [United 
States] : Blurb, [2020] 

79 pages ; 26 cm 
"A collection of poetic verses & freestyles touching on 
different aspects & experiences felt in all areas of 
life..."--Cover. 

"It's not about finding yourself. It's about harnessing 
the power that you've already had. This book will take 
you to different avenues within the mind, touching on 
different aspects, all intertwined in the journey of life, 
and a journey from a millennial mind. It's a daily-grind 
guidebook to maneuvering your way through life's ups 
and downs and finding that inner balance to create 
healthy experiences."--Back cover. 
ISBN: 9781034280729 (paperback) : $19.95 
1.Bermudian poetry–2000- 2.Bermuda–Poetry.  I.Ti. 

821.92 L 
Liles, Lee-Ann, author. 

"This is what we call 'home'" : poems / Lee-Ann 
Liles. – First edition. – [United States] : [Lee-Ann 
Liles], [2021] 

65 pages ; 23 cm 
"This is What We Call 'Home'" is named for the poem 
by the same title, entered in the Georgia State Poetry 
Competition in 1991 and published in the Henderson 
High School anthology that same year. Thirty years on, 
the author goes back to her first unpublished collection 
of poems completed just beyond high school."--Back 
cover. 
Bda. Author 
$29.95 
1.Bermudian poetry–2000-  I.Ti. 

823 English Fiction 
823.8 English Fiction of Victorian Period, 1837-1899 
823.8 F 

Floyd, Isobel Henderson, author. 
Stolen America : an 1890 Bermuda novel of 
romance and blackmail, travel and tourism, 
jingoism and geopolitics / by Isobel Henderson 
Floyd ; with annotations and an accompanying 
essay by the Bermuda writer and historian 
Jonathan Land Evans. – 2020 edition. – 
[Bermuda] : [Jonathan Land Evans], 2020. 

290 pages ; 24 cm 
"Originally published in 1890"--Title page verso. 
ISBN: 9780992266035 : $18.00 
1.Bermuda–Fiction.  I.Evans, Jonathan Land, writer of 
supplementary textual content, editor. II.Ti. 

823.92 English Fiction of 2000- 
823.92 A 

Alexander, Samuel, author. 
Acceptance / Samuel Alexander. – [United 
States] : Samuel Alexander, 2020. 

97 pages ; 21 cm. – (I see things in blue ; book V) 
"Dario has had a rough year full of angst, anxiety, and 
depression. After years of trying to be the son he 
thought his parents wanted he is finally free to be 
himself, but he doesn't know who he is. Dario is used to 
the structure his false yet perfect life brought and this 
freedom puts him far out of his element. Still, he has 
more things to worry about. Funny, confident, and 
chocolate, Kevin is the friend Dario would never have 
before and seems to effortlessly break through all his 
defences. Giving in to the emotions Kevin stirs in him 
goes against everything Dario has been running from 
but now, when he no longer has to run, will he take the 
leap into the unknown? Does he even have a choice? 
The only thing that seems certain is all roads lead to 
Kevin."--Back cover. 
Bda. Author 
ISBN: 9798690099596 (paperback) : $11.00 
I.Ti. II.Series: Alexander, Samuel. I see things in blue ; bk. 5. 



CLASSIFIED SUBJECT SECTION 

 

6 

823.92 A 
Alexander, Samuel, author. 

Delusional love / Samuel Alexander. – [United 
States] : Samuel Alexander, 2021. 

128 pages ; 21 cm. – (Broken ; book one) 
"Bryan knows what he saw. He knows what he felt. But 
being depressed and sometimes suicidal, how can he 
be sure he can trust what he knows? He can't. Yet still 
he believes and he'll hold onto this belief until he can 
convince himself and others that this time... it's real."--
Back cover. 
Bda. Author 
ISBN: 9798708622037 (paperback) : $12.00 
I.Ti. II.Series: Alexander, Samuel. Broken ; bk. 1. 

823.92 A 
Alexander, Samuel, author. 

Found / Samuel Alexander. – [United States] : 
Samuel Alexander, 2021.©2020 

239 pages ; 21 cm. – (I see things in blue ; book VII) 
This is the final instalment in the series and it picks up 
exactly where the previous ended. It's recommended 
to read this series in order as some parts are also 
different vantage points over the same time. 
"Anxious, nervous, and a bit on edge, Dario is stepping 
into his new normal. Trying to embrace his true self is a 
daunting task: his non-relationship with his father goes 
further south; he can't seem to get past the walls he 
built to hide from himself and his parents, and the 
closer he gets to the goal the harder it seems to attain. 
Despite the depressing odds, Dario moves forward 
intent on taking Kevin with him. Kevin is funny, 
confident and all sorts of cute. He sees the greatness in 
Dario that Dario's friends have been trying to make him 
see in himself for years. Kevin finds the real Dario 
before even he can. The way Dario feels around Kevin 
is new, strange, and exciting. What they share should 
be fun but anxiety and Dario's old belief system 
threaten to kill this connection before it begins. Will his 
parents' influence continue to block his efforts with 
Kevin? Will the damage of the fake Dario undo his 
efforts to become whole? Is freedom only a dream and 
not something for him to own? These are just some of 
Dario's fears, but there is one truth he can latch onto; if 
Kevin could find the person buried deep inside of him, 
why couldn't he?"--Back cover. 
Bda. Author 
ISBN: 9798553956523 (paperback) : $13.00 
I.Ti. II.Series: Alexander, Samuel. I see things in blue ; bk. 7. 

823.92 A 
Alexander, Samuel, author. 

Louis / Samuel Alexander. – [United States] : 
Samuel Alexander, 2021.©2020 

56 pages ; 21 cm. – (I see things in blue ; book VI) 
"Having been raised in the system, Louis never 
envisioned he'd have the life he had: A loving partner, 
his dream job bringing music into the world and three 
children, four if you counted Dario; a shy, anxious and 
extremely talented student who didn't recognise his 
worth. Louis stepped in to be his father when Dario's 
own had failed him. Still, as the years went on and 
Dario sunk deeper into depression, Louis began to 
question if his efforts were working. Would Dario ever 
get better? Would he stop trying to earn the love his 
parents would not give? Would he ever embrace his 
true self and learn to love him? So many unanswered 
questions, but amongst all the uncertainty the biggest 
fear was what would happen if Louis didn't try to save 
him; that he might lose Dario, forever."--Back cover. 
Bda. Author 
ISBN: 9798550146545 (paperback) : $10.00 
I.Ti. II.Series: Alexander, Samuel. I see things in blue ; bk. 6. 

823.92 C 
Cossette, Émile, author. 

The jewels of Bermuda / written by Émile 
Cossette ; illustrated by Mayank Sharma. – First 
edition. – [Canada] : Book Bermuda, 2021. 

34 unnumbered pages : colour illustrations ; 23 cm 
"Ride the waves with Stella as she goes on an 
extraordinary underwater adventure with Duffy the 
green sea turtle. Learn more about the marine life 
surrounding the Bermuda Island: the jewels of 
Bermuda! Children will discover a whole new world 
hiding beneath Bermuda's beautiful turquoise water 
and be introduced to the importance of ocean 
conservation."--Back cover. 
ISBN: 9782981818089 : $22.00 
1.Turtles–Fiction. 2.Marine animals–Fiction. 3.Bermudian 
children's literature. 4.Bermuda–Fiction.  I.Sharma, Mayank, 
illustrator. II.Ti. 

823.92 F 
Falynn, Abigail, author. 

Hidden / Abigail Falynn. – [United States] : 
[Abigail Falynn], [2021] 

257 pages ; 20 cm 
"Affairs of the heart can be lethal"--Cover. 
"She has a dark secret, a dark gift and dark passion. In 
her darkness, she keeps them all HIDDEN. During the 
day, Celeste Greene seemed to have it all together. To 
most people she was a successful, beautiful and 
sophisticated woman. But behind the filtered photos 
and fake smile, lied the truth."--Back cover. 
Bda. Author 
ISBN: 9798466990218 (paperback) : $20.00 
I.Ti. 

823.92 F 
Freisenbruch, Annelise, 1977- author. 

Rivals of the Republic / Annelise Freisenbruch. – 
First edition. – London : Duckworth Overlook, 
2017.©2016 

285 pages ; 20 cm. – (Blood of Rome ; [1]) 
Originally published: 2016. 
A senator bleeds to death in his bath. As the authorities 
turn a blind eye, Hortensia, daughter of the capital's 
most celebrated orator, feels compelled to investigate a 
trail of murders that lead to the dark heart of Rome. 
Flying in the face of her husband's and father's 
attempts to protect her, rebelling against the 
constraints imposed upon her sex, she is drawn ever 
deeper into the corrupt underworld that lurks in the 
shadows cast by the city's all-powerful elite. 
Bda. Author 
ISBN: 9780715652206 (paperback) : $18.00 
1.Historical fiction. 2.Mystery fiction. 3.Rome–History–30 B.C.-
476 A.D., Empire–Fiction.  I.Ti. 

823.92 G 
Gray, Annelise, author. 

Circus Maximus : race to the death / Annelise 
Gray. – London : Zephyr, an imprint of Head of 
Zeus, 2021. 

x, 347 pages : illustration ; 21 cm 
Race to the Death is a story about twelve year old Dido 
who dreams of becoming the first female charioteer to 
race in the Circus Maximus, the greatest sporting 
stadium in the ancient world. 
Interest age level: 9-12. 
Bda. Author 
ISBN: 9781800240575 : $20.00 
1.Bermudian children’s literature. 2.Historical fiction. 
2.Adventure fiction. 3.Rome–History–30 B.C.-476 A.D., 
Empire–Fiction.  I.Ti. 



CLASSIFIED SUBJECT SECTION 

 

7 

823.92 K 
Knight, Brooklyn, author. 

La reina / Brooklyn Knight ; edited by Tam 
Jernigan ; book cover designer Kelly. – United 
States : BK, 2021. 

283 pages ; 20 cm. – (El Rey ; book 2) 
"BWLM romance"--Cover. 
"Lies prevail. Secrets abound. Despite the lingering 
scent of death and revenge, the only thing that feels 
right to Fallon Thurgood is being in The King's arms. 
Andres Reinoso calls her The Queen and makes her feel 
like much more. She had doubts, but he erased them. 
Now she can't imagine not having him in her life. When 
a low-level troublemaker is rumored to be connected 
to her man, Fallon uses her position at a prestigious law 
firm to prove everybody wrong; but when she 
stumbles upon information that links Andres to an 
unbelievable truth, she has no choice but to reconsider 
everything she thought she knew about him. And 
herself."--Amazon.com. 
Bda. Author 
ISBN: 9798702815725 (paperback) : $21.95 
1.Urban fiction. 2.Romance fiction.  I.Martin, Kelly, illustrator. 
II.Jernigan, Tam, editor. III.Ti. IV.Series: Knight, Brooklyn. El Rey ; 
bk. 2. 

823.92 K 
Knight, Brooklyn, author. 

Reinoso / Brooklyn Knight ; book cover designer 
Kelly Martin ; edited by Tam Jernigan. – [United 
States] : BK, [2020] 

321 pages ; 20 cm. – (El Rey ; book one) 
"BWLM romance"--Cover. 
"They call him El Rey - The King. He's hard, he's ruthless 
and has sealed the fates of many in the bloody streets 
of his city; but when he lays eyes on la hermosa Fallon 
Thurgood, he recognizes that she's everything he's 
never had. And he must have her. When threats 
present themselves from even the most unexpected 
angles, El Rey finds himself entangled in a web of 
deception, all to protect the woman he loves from a 
sinister truth."--Amazon.com. 
Bda. Author 
ISBN: 9798576761180 (paperback) : $24.95 
1.Urban fiction. 2.Romance fiction.  I.Martin, Kelly, illustrator. 
II.Jernigan, Tam, editor. III.Ti. IV.Series: Knight, Brooklyn. El Rey ; 
bk. 1. 

 

823.92 L 
Leigh, Storm, author. 

Forbidden fruit / Storm Leigh ; book cover 
designer, Kelly Martin. – First edition. – [United 
States] : [Storm Leigh], 2021. 

979 pages ; 20 cm 
"Do you remember the Genesis story of Adam and 
Eve's temptation in the Garden of Eden? Like Eve, 
standing in the garden, Olivia found herself attracted to 
a tree which was off limits... That's how the men in 
Olivia's life turned out to be; Forbidden Fruit. Off limits 
and forbidden. Men who were either married, related 
or off limits for Olivia. One wonders if Olivia was going 
to pluck the fruit from the tree."--Back cover. 
ISBN: 9798707233708 (paperback) : $20.00 
1.Bermuda–Fiction.  I.Martin, Kelly, illustrator. II. II.Ti. 

823.92 L 
Leigh, Storm, author. 

Sour grapes / Storm Leigh ; book cover design, 
Kelly Martin. – First edition. – [United States] : 
[Storm Leigh], 2020. 

99 pages ; 20 cm 
"Do you remember going to the grocery store and 
found yourself in the fruit section? In your search for 
fresh fruit, you saw a bunch of grapes. Quickly, you 
looked around and secretly plucked the grapes off the 

stem. Some tasted sweet so you kept on sneaking 
them but after a while you found one that was 
sour...That's how the men in Olivia's life turned out to 
be: a bunch of sour grapes."--Back cover. 
ISBN: 9798574615171 (paperback) : $20.00 
1.Bermuda–Fiction.  I.Martin, Kelly, illustrator. II.Ti 

823.92 L 
Le Raff, Jack, author. 

The adventures of Edward the baby liraffe : 
colouring book / by Jack Le Raff ; illustrations by 
Casie Trace. – [Bermuda] : [Jack Le Raff], [2021] 

18 unnumbered pages : all illustrations ; 22 cm 
Title from cover. 
Bda. Author 
ISBN: 9780992265021 (paperback) : $12.00 
1.Colouring books. 2.Bermudian children's literature.  I.Trace, 
Casie, illustrator. II.Ti. 

823.92 L 
Le Raff, Jack, author. 

The adventures of Edward the baby liraffe. Book 
two, Europe : colouring book / by Jack Le Raff ; 
illustrations by Casie Trace. – [Bermuda] : [Jack 
Le Raff], [2021] 

20 unnumbered pages : all illustrations ; 22 cm 
Title from cover. 
Bda. Author 
ISBN: 9780992265106 (paperback) : $12.00 
1.Colouring books. 2.Bermudian children's literature.  I.Trace, 
Casie, illustrator. II.Ti. 

823.92 N 
Nusum, Dorinda D. E., author. 

The back pew crew / by Dorinda D.E. Nusum. – 
Dayton, OH : DoriNu Publications, LLC, [2011] 

198 pages ; 22 cm 
"A tale about gossiping within the church"--Cover. 
"Sandra believes she has been commissioned by God 
to investigate the members of her church in an effort 
to weed out the saints from the "aint's" and to purify 
the sanctuary. Under God's command, she solicits the 
aid of three others to assist in her divinely inspired 
quest. Together, the group form "The Back-Pew Crew". 
Amongst those who will be investigated is the pastor's 
wife. If the First Lady isn't safe, who is? Look out! Here 
comes The Back-Pew Crew and along with them is 
coming a heap of confusion."--Amazon.com. 
Bda. Author 
ISBN: 9781448620777 (paperback): $25.25 
ISBN: 1448620775 (paperback): $25.25 
1.Christian fiction.  I.Ti. 

823.92 N 
Nusum, Dorinda D. E., author. 

Faithful, favored, and free / by Dorinda D.E. 
Nusum. – Dayton, OH : DoriNu Publications, LLC, 
[2020] 

186 pages ; 21 cm 
"Faithful, favored, and free is the story of two sisters. 
One has been imprisoned physically and the other 
emotionally. Now that they have been thrust together, 
they are forced to overcome obstacles so they might 
both become faithful, favored, and free! If only the 
strong survive, will they both come out on top? 
Prepare to fall in love with Nikki and Trina as they fight 
each other and the truth that has divided them for so 
many years."--Back cover. 
Bda. Author 
ISBN: 9798650068709 (paperback) : $16.75 
1.Sisters–Fiction.  I.Ti. 



CLASSIFIED SUBJECT SECTION 

 

8 

823.92 P 
Parker, Doug, author. 

Rites of passage / Doug Parker. – First edition. – 
[Bermuda] : [Doug Parker], 2021. 

136 pages ; 21 cm 
"The modern world is full of magic for everyone... ... 
well, almost everyone. Being the new guy is hard 
enough, but sixteen year old Cassius is stuck with no 
car, no girl, and magic that breaks whenever he tries to 
use it."--Page 4 of cover. 
Bda. Author 
ISBN: 9780992266202 (paperback) : $13.00 
1.Fantasy fiction. 2.Magic–Fiction.  I.Ti. 

823.92 R 
Richards, E. T. (Bob), author. 

Triangle of treason / by Bob Richards. – 
Glastonbury [England] : White Oak, an imprint of 
Fitzrovia Press, [2020] 

viii, 298 pages : illustrations ; 23 cm 
Includes bibliographical references (page 298). 
"Triangle of Treason takes place during World War II in 
Bermuda, an island whose geographical uniqueness 
shaped its development throughout its history."--Page 
2 of cover. 
ISBN: 9781838322205 : $29.99 
1.World War, 1939-1945–Bermuda–Fiction. 2.Adventure 
fiction. 3.Bermuda–Fiction.  I.Ti. 

823.92 R 
Richards, E. T. (Bob), author. 

Triangle of treason / by Bob Richards. – 
Brattleboro, VT : Echo Point Books & Media, LLC, 
2021. 

x, 298 pages : illustrations, map ; 23 cm 
"First published in 2020 in UK by White Oak"--Title 
page verso. 
Includes bibliographical references (page 298). 
"Triangle of Treason takes place during World War II in 
Bermuda, an island whose geographical uniqueness 
shaped its development throughout its history."--Page ix. 
ISBN: 9781648370502 (paperback) : $15.00 
1.World War, 1939-1945–Bermuda–Fiction. 2.Adventure 
fiction. 3.Bermuda–Fiction.  I.Ti. 

823.92 R 
Rose, Sophia L., author. 

Sophie sings / by Sophia L. Rose ; illustrated by 
Emily Zieroth. – Morris Plains, NJ : Petal 
PublishingTM, [2020] 

20 unnumbered pages : colour illustrations ; 23 cm. – 
(What did Sophie do? ; book 1) 

Includes activity sheets. 
"Sophie loves to sing! In fact, it seems like she is singing 
all of the time! Find out how Sophie uses her love of 
singing to help herself deal with a problem. This story 
encourages children to think about ways to help 
themselves deal with problems they may encounter 
from day to day."--Back cover. 
Bda. Author 
ISBN: 9798655240650 (paperback) : $12.95 
1.Bermudian children's literature.  I.Zieroth, Emily, illustrator. 
II.Ti. III.Series: Rose, Sophia L. What did Sophie do? ; bk. 1. 

823.92 R 
Rose, Sophia L., author. 

Sophie's day at the beach : a book about bravery / 
written by Sophia L. Rose, PhD ; illustration by 
Emily Zieroth. – Morris Plains, NJ : Petal 
PublishingTM, [2020] 

32 unnumbered pages : colour illustrations ; 23 cm. – 
(What did Sophie do? ; book 2) 

Includes activity sheets. 
"Sophie loves to go to the beach! There are always so 
many places to explore. Swimming in the ocean is the 
best. Follow Sophie as she explores the beach and 
solves the problems that come her way. What does she 
do?"--Back cover. 
Bda. Author 
ISBN: 9798691750441 (paperback) : $12.95 
1.Bermudian children's literature.  I.Zieroth, Emily, illustrator. 
II.Ti. III.Series: Rose, Sophia L. What did Sophie do? ; bk. 2. 

823.92 W 
Williams, Anaya Jolie, author. 

Brother & sister adventures / written by Anaya 
Jolie Williams ; illustrated by Carlos Santana Dill. – 
[Bermuda] : Jolie K Williams, [2019] 

16 pages : colour illustrations ; 22 cm 
"Always ready for a new and exciting challenge, the 
adventurous Sister & Brother duo are at it again. Read 
and see how they handle a curious and pasty little pup, 
who follows them home and stirs up quite a bit of 
trouble."--Page 4 of cover. 
Bda. Author 
ISBN: 9780947481704 (paperback) : $18.00 
1.Bermudian children's literature. 2.Brothers and sisters–
Fiction.  I.Dill, Carlos Santana, illustrator. II.Ti. III.Ti.: Brother and 
sister adventures. 

900 - HISTORY, GEOGRAPHY, AND AUXILIARY 
DISCIPLINES 
910 Geography and Travel 
916 Africa 
916.6 West Africa and Offshore Islands 
916.6 L 

Lister, Terry, author. 
A new day dawns : my solo journey into West 
Africa / Terry Lister. – [United States] : BK 
Enterprises, [2021] 

viii, 189 pages : colour illustrations, maps ; 23 cm. – 
(Travels with Terry) 

Awards: Readers' Favorite Five Stars 
Bda. Author 
ISBN: 9781945873195 (paperback) : $14.99 
1.Lister, Terry–Travel. 2.West Africa–Description and travel. 
3.West Africa–Guidebooks.  I.Ti. II.Series: Lister, Terry. Travels 
with Terry. 

920-929/B Biography, Genealogy, Insignia 
B COS 

Steede, Marilyn Louise, author. 
My letter to Dr. William (Bill) Henry Cosby / 
Marilyn Louise Steede. – USA : Strategic Book 
Publishing and Rights Co., [2020] 

xi, 26 pages ; 23 cm 
"Marilyn Louise Steede's My Letter to Dr. William (Bill) 
Henry Cosby acknowledges the internationally 
renowned celebrity who took a well-publicized turn 
from being famous to infamous."--Back cover. 
Bda. Author 
ISBN: 9781952269776 (paperback) : no price 
ISBN: 1952269776 (paperback) : no price 
1.Cosby, Bill, 1937- 2.Steede, Marilyn Louise–Correspondence. 
3.Comedians–United States–Biography.  I.Ti.  



CLASSIFIED SUBJECT SECTION 

 

9 

B MAC 
MacDonald, Thomas, author. 

Here is what happened : a black man's 
discoveries and decisions / Thomas MacDonald. – 
Seattle, WA : Blue Ear Books, 2021. 

vii, 251 pages : illustrations, facsimiles, portraits ; 
23 cm 

"Thomas was born in Bermuda in 1953 and later 
emigrated to the United States. While in Bermuda, 
Thomas attended the Bermuda Technical Institute, a 
boys only high school. He spent his formative years in 
Somerset, where he was an avid swimmer and learned 
to sail comet class sailboats. Thomas's work career was 
in TV Production, banking, then accounting for a Dutch-
held insurance company. By 1984 he had become the 
second Bermudian to head an offshore company. 
While living in Bermuda, Thomas developed a passion 
for photography and began keeping a personal journal. 
Landing in Chicago in 1985, Thomas worked for 
Marshall Field's at its flagship department store on 
State Street. There he met his lifelong partner, Bill 
Henning. While still living in Chicago, Thomas took a job 
with the Bermuda Department of Tourism, and in 1998 
he was promoted to head up the Boston office. The 
couple relocated to Salem, Massachusetts, where they 
still reside. In 2005 Bermuda Tourism assigned Thomas 
to establish an office in London. After retiring from the 
tourism office, Thomas worked for a decade as Director 
of Sales for the Hawthorne Hotel in Salem. He retired at 
the end of 2016."--Amazon.ca. 
ISBN: 9780984406395 (paperback) : $21.00 
1.MacDonald, Thomas. 2.Gay men–Bermuda–Biography. 
3.Gay men–United States–Biography.  I.Ti. 

B SMI 
Butterfield, D. Neletha, author. 

Study skills for the soul : the tree of life on the 
legacy of a visionary : a tribute to Bishop Dr. Rev. 
Goodwin C. Smith, M.B.E., J.P., DD, LITT. / Hon. D. 
Neletha Butterfield, M.B.E., J.P. – First edition. – 
[Detroit, MI] : Niyah Press, [2018] 

81 pages ; 29 cm 
"A tribute to Bishop Dr. Rev. Goodwin C. Smith, M.B.E., 
J.P., DD, LITT. (28th June 1938 - 20th November 
2007)"--Title page. 
"In this study skills book there are questions and 
answers that would assist you in learning more about 
the contribution he made to his family, his church and 
his community. The study skills book is meant to serve 
as a historical document and an easy way to read a 
chapter at a time and answer the questions."--Page 4 
of cover. 
Companion study guide for the book "The Legacy of a 
Visionary" by Dr. Lois Smith-Burgess. 
ISBN: 9781945873119 (paperback) : $30.00 
1.Smith, Goodwin C., 1936-2007. 2.New Testament Church of 
God (Bermuda)–Clergy. 3.Christian biography–Bermuda.  
I.Smith Burgess, Lois, 1941- Legacy of a visionary. II.Ti. 

B SMI 
Lottimore, Lisa, author. 

A special little boy : the story of Edwone Smith-
Lottimore / written by: Lisa Lottimore. – 
[Bermuda] : Inspire Me Publishing, [2020] 

26 pages : illustrations ; 22 cm 
"The length of years doesn't determine the quality and 
impact of our purpose in life. This is the story of a 
special little boy named Edwone Smith-Lottimore. His 
endless love and resilience touched many lives. 

Edwone's story is one of strength, challenge, faith, 
endurance, joy, and overcoming. Mom Lisa Lottimore 
shares her memories and treasures of her son. Edwone 
was diagnosed with Spinal Meningitis and passed away 
in 2006. This book is an encouragement for mothers 
who have children with exceptionalities, supporters of 
children with special needs, and anyone who has faced 
adversity and loss of any kind."--Amazon.com. 
$15.00 
1.Smith-Lottimore, Edwone. 2.Children with disabilities–
Biography. 3.Children with disabilities–Bermuda. 4.Parents of 
children with disabilities–Bermuda–Biography. 5.Bermuda–
Biography.  I.Ti. 

B WIL 
Williams, Rickie, author. 

The pink journal / Rickie Williams ; edited by 
Letitia Washington. – [United States] : [Rickie 
Williams], [2021] 

275 pages ; 20 cm. – (Journey to forgiveness ; 
[one]) 

Reader alert: The Pink Journal contains scenes and 
situations which maybe triggering to some readers. 
This book is a realistic account of the author's 
childhood experiences. Names, dates, and places have 
been modified. Reader discretion is advised. 
ISBN: 9798592828393 (paperback) : $24.95 
1.Williams, Rickie. 2.Adult child abuse victims–Biography. 
3.Child abuse–Bermuda–Biography.  I.Washington, Letitia, 
editor. II.Ti. III.Series: Williams, Rickie. Journey to forgiveness ; 1. 

930-990 History of Specific Continents, Countries, 
Localities; Extraterrestrial Worlds 
930 History of Ancient World to ca. 499 
937 Italian Peninsula to 476 and Adjacent Territories to 
476 
937.06 Period of Roman Empire, 31 B.C.-476 A.D. 
937.06 F 

Freisenbruch, Annelise, 1977- author. 
Caesars' wives : sex, power, and politics in the 
Roman Empire / Annelise Freisenbruch. – First 
Free Press trade paperback edition. – New York : 
Free Press, 2011.©2010 

xxvi, 347 pages : illustrations ; 22 cm 
Includes reading group guide. 
Includes bibliographical references (pages 303-316) 
and index. 
Contents: Introduction: I, Claudia -- Ulysses in a dress : 
the making of a Roman first lady -- First family : 
Augustus' women -- Family feud : the people's princess 
and the women of Tiberius's reign -- Witches of the 
Tiber : the last Julio-Claudian empresses -- Little 
Cleopatra : a Jewish princess and the first ladies of the 
Flavian dynasty -- Good empresses : the first ladies of 
the second century -- The philosopher empress : Julia 
Domna and the Syrian matriarchy -- The first Christian 
empress : women in the age of Constantine -- Brides of 
Christ, daughters of Eve : the first ladies of the last 
Roman dynasty -- Epilogue. 
Documents the stories of eight wives of Roman rulers, 
assessing their historical contributions and cultural 
influence and drawing parallels between modern first 
ladies and the lives of such ancient-world figures as 
Livia, Helena, and Julia. 
Bda. Author 
ISBN: 9781416583059 (paperback) : $20.00 
1.Empresses–Rome–Biography. 2.Rome–History–30 B.C.-476 
A.D., Empire. 3.Rome–Social life and customs.  I.Ti. 



CLASSIFIED SUBJECT SECTION 

 

10 

940 History of Europe 
940.53 World War II, 1939-1845 
940.534-.539 Participation of Specific Countries and 
Localities 
940.537299 Participation of Bermuda 
940.537299 A 

Augustinovic, Horst, author. 
1,324 days in Bermuda : Victor Haag and the 
secrets of room 287 / Horst Augustinovic. – 
Hamilton, Bermuda : Print Link, [2021] 

176 pages : illustrations (some colour), facsimiles, 
portraits ; 27 cm 

Includes index. 
"Three books in one, being at the same time a love 
story, a thrilling tale of espionage worthy of an Ian 
Fleming novel and an important addition to the 
fascinating history of Bermuda and the vital role these 
Islands played during the dark days of the Second 
World War."--Back cover. 
ISBN: 9780947482145 : $30.00 
1.Haag, Victor–Correspondence. 2.Princess Hotel (Bermuda) 
3.World War, 1939-1945–Censorship–Bermuda. 4.World War, 
1939-1945–Bermuda. 5.Bermuda–History–1900-1945. 
6.Bermuda–Pictorial works–20th century.  I.Ti. 

970 History of North America 
972 Mexico, Central America, West Indies, Bermuda 
972.9 West Indies (Antilles) and Bermuda 
972.99 Bermuda 
972.99 B 

Butler, Dale, author. 
St. David's Island passport / [Dale Butler]. – 
Warwick, Bermuda : Atlantic Publishing House, 
[2021] 

40 pages : illustrations (some colour), portraits ; 16 cm 
Title from cover. 
"Short bites from the "Billy Byes" of St. David's, a close-
knit, hard-working, self-sufficient, fiercely independent 
and intimate community near Bermuda."--Page 3. 
ISBN: 9780992266110 (paperback) : $19.95 
1.Saint David's (Bermuda)–History. 2.Bermuda–Guidebooks. 
3.Bermuda–History. 4.Bermuda–Social life and customs–
Anecdotes.  I.Ti. 

972.99 H 
Harris, Edward C., author. 

Heritage matters : essays on the history of 
Bermuda. Volume 8 / Dr. Edward Harris, MBE, JP, 
FSA. – Royal Naval Dockyard, Bermuda : National 
Museum of Bermuda Press, 2021. 

111 pages : illustrations (chiefly colour), maps, 
portraits ; 31 cm 

"Originally published in the Royal Gazette, 2012." 
ISBN: 9780992265359 (paperback) : $10.00 
1.Fortification–Bermuda–History. 2.Bermuda–Naval history. 
3.Bermuda–History. 4.Bermuda–Social life and customs.  I.Ti. 



 

 

11 

AUTHOR/TITLE/SERIES INDEX

1,324 days in Bermuda : Victor Haag and the secrets 
of room 287, 10 

77 ways to reduce stress and energize your life, 1 
 
Acceptance, 5 
Adderley, Larrita 

Float, 2 
The stain, 5 

The Adventures of Edward the baby liraffe : 
colouring book, 7 

The Adventures of Edward the baby liraffe. Book 
two, Europe : colouring book, 7 

Alexander, Samuel 
Acceptance, 5 
Broken ; bk. 1, 6 
Delusional love, 6 
Found, 6 
Grey, 5 
I see things in blue ; bk. 5, 5 
I see things in blue ; bk. 6, 6 
I see things in blue ; bk. 7, 6 
Louis, 6 

Allen, Keisha. 77 ways to reduce stress and energize 
your life, 1 

Ashay! Bermuda history for young people, 2 
Assemble the tribe : Believe in your value. Find 

belonging. Be different, 2 
Augustinovic, Horst 

1,324 days in Bermuda, 10 
Bermuda's 1953, 1962 and 1970 definitive 

postage stamps, 4 
Azulita Studio. The story of Daderina, 2 
 
The Back pew crew, 7 
Bermuda. Speech from the throne, 3 
Bermuda Collectors Society. Bermuda's 1953, 1962 

and 1970 definitive postage stamps, 4 
Bermuda digest of statistics, 3 
Bermuda. Ministry of Finance 

Budget statement in support of the estimates of 
revenue and expenditure 2021/2022, 3 

National economic report of Bermuda, 3 
Bermuda. Ministry of Finance. Dept. of Statistics. 

Bermuda digest of statistics, 3 
The Bermuda railway, 4 
Bermuda's 1953, 1962 and 1970 definitive postage 

stamps : a philatelic obsession, 4 
Bermudian folk remedies : using medicinal 

botanicals for common ailments, 4 
Booker, Uneaka. 77 ways to reduce stress and energize 

your life, 1 
Broken ; bk. 1, 6 
Brother & sister adventures, 8 
Brother and sister adventures, 8 
Budget statement in support of the estimates of 

revenue and expenditure 2021/2022, 3 
Butler, Dale. St. David's Island passport, 10 
Butterfield, D. Neletha. Study skills for the soul, 9 
 
Caesars' wives : sex, power, and politics in the 

Roman Empire, 9 
Cannonier, Kalyn. Motus, 5 

Circus Maximus : race to the death, 6 
Clay, Crystal. Thrive in true identity, 2 
Come to the banquet table : inspirational 

devotional, 1 
Cossette, Émile. The jewels of Bermuda, 6 
Cox, John. Touchstones that speak, 4 
A Cup of java : 200 daily inspirations for a happier 

and healthier you, 1 
 
Daderina series ; 1, 2 
Daniels, Marc G. 

Daderina series ; 1, 2 
The story of Daderina, 2 

Darrell, Runell. A cup of java, 1 
Dean, Leah J M. Assemble the tribe, 2 
Delusional love, 6 
Designer_pro247. The opposer, 1 
The Diary of a rum-runner, 3 
Dill, Carlos Santana. Brother & sister adventures, 8 
Dixon, Kimoy S. A millennial's mindset, 5 
Don't block his brilliance! : a handbook of top 10 

principles to empower the brilliance of boys of 
African descent, 3 

 
Economic report, 3 
Estimates of revenue and expenditure, 3 
Evans, Jonathan Land. Stolen America, 5 
 
Faithful, favored, and free, 7 
Falynn, Abigail. Hidden, 6 
Finding Joy : on the path of divine health and 

wholeness, 1 
Float : trusting in God to carry you, 2 
Floyd, Isobel Henderson. Stolen America, 5 
Forbidden fruit, 7 
The Formula for luck : leave nothing to chance - ten 

powerful principles for building a luck mindset, 1 
Found, 6 
Freisenbruch, Annelise, 1977- 

Caesars' wives, 9 
Rivals of the Republic, 6 

Frith, Kuni. Bermudian folk remedies, 4 
 
The Geology of Bermuda, 4 
Gray, Annelise. Circus Maximus, 6 
Grey, 5 
 
Hairocroto. The opposer, 1 
Harris, Edward C. Heritage matters, 10 
Here is what happened : a black man's discoveries 

and decisions, 9 
Heritage matters : essays on the history of Bermuda. 

Volume 8, 10 
Hidden, 6 
Horn, Simon. The Bermuda railway, 4 
Hungering for God, 1 
 
I see things in blue ; bk. 5, 5 
I see things in blue ; bk. 6, 6 
I see things in blue ; bk. 7, 6 
In search of Kull-i-Shay' : the first 50 years of the 

Bahá'í Faith in Bermuda, 2 



AUTHOR / TITLE / SERIES INDEX 

 

12 

Islam in Africa, 2 
Ismail, Salim. The formula for luck, 1 
 
Jernigan, Tam 

La reina, 7 
Reinoso, 7 

The Jewels of Bermuda, 6 
Journey to forgiveness ; 1, 9 
 
The Key to success in public speaking : (how to 

conquer the jitters and become an outstanding 
keynote public speaker), 5 

Kids 4 black lives coloring book, 3 
Kids for black lives coloring book, 3 
Knight, Brooklyn 

La reina, 7 
Reinoso, 7 
El Rey ; bk. 1, 7 
El Rey ; bk. 2, 7 

 
Lacey, Stuart. The formula for luck, 1 
Lambe, Joy Marlena. Finding Joy, 1 
Le Raff, Jack 

The adventures of Edward the baby liraffe, 7 
The adventures of Edward the baby liraffe. Book 

two, Europe, 7 
Leigh, Storm 

Forbidden fruit, 7 
Sour grapes, 7 

Liles, Lee-Ann. "This is what we call 'home'", 5 
Lister, Terry 

A new day dawns, 8 
Travels with Terry, 8 

Lottimore, Lisa. A special little boy, 9 
Louis, 6 
Luna. Kids 4 black lives coloring book, 3 
 
MacDonald, Thomas. Here is what happened, 9 
Macdonald-Smith, Ian. Watercolours in a second, 4 
Marsh, Michael G. The key to success in public 

speaking, 5 
Martin, Kelly 

77 ways to reduce stress and energize your life, 1 
Forbidden fruit, 7 
La reina, 7 
Reinoso, 7 
Sex, you and food, 4 
Sour grapes, 7 

A Millennial's mindset, 5 
Ming-Bean, Angela. Ashay! Bermuda history for 

young people, 2 
Moray, Alastair. The diary of a rum-runner, 3 
Motus, 5 
My letter to Dr. William (Bill) Henry Cosby, 8 
 
National economic report of Bermuda, 3 
National Spiritual Assembly of the Bahá'ís of 

Bermuda. In search of Kull-i-Shay', 2 
A New day dawns : my solo journey into West Africa, 8 
Nusum, Dorinda D. E. 

The back pew crew, 7 
Faithful, favored, and free, 7 

 

The Opposer, 1 
 
Parker, Doug. Rites of passage, 8 
Peynado, Sadoya. Sex, you and food, 4 
The Pink journal, 9 
 
Ramsay, Yvonne I. Hungering for God, 1 
La Reina, 7 
Reinoso, 7 
El Rey ; bk. 1, 7 
El Rey ; bk. 2, 7 
Richards, E. T. (Bob) Triangle of treason, 8 
Rites of passage, 8 
Rivals of the Republic, 6 
Rogers, John Anthony. Finding Joy, 1 
Roots, David. Don't block his brilliance!, 3 
Rose, Sophia L. 

Sophie sings, 8 
Sophie's day at the beach, 8 
What did Sophie do? ; bk. 1, 8 
What did Sophie do? ; bk. 2, 8 

Rowe, Mark P. The geology of Bermuda, 4 
 
Seventy-seven ways to reduce stress and energize 

your life, 1 
Sex, you and food, 4 
Sharma, Mayank. The jewels of Bermuda, 6 
Simmons, Marionette. Come to the banquet table, 1 
Smith Burgess, Lois, 1941- Legacy of a visionary, 9 
Sophie sings, 8 
Sophie's day at the beach : a book about bravery, 8 
Sour grapes, 7 
Sousa, Peter. Motus, 5 
A Special little boy : the story of Edwone Smith-

Lottimore, 9 
Speech from the throne : delivered ... on the 

occasion of the convening of Parliament, 3 
St. David's Island passport, 10 
The Stain, 5 
Steede, Marilyn Louise. My letter to Dr. William 

(Bill) Henry Cosby, 8 
Stolen America : an 1890 Bermuda novel of romance 

and blackmail, travel and tourism, jingoism and 
geopolitics, 5 

The Story of Daderina, 2 
Study skills for the soul : the tree of life on the legacy 

of a visionary : a tribute to Bishop Dr. Rev. 
Goodwin C. Smith, M.B.E., J.P., DD, LITT., 9 

Symonds, Wayne P. In search of Kull-i-Shay', 2 
 
Tankard, Radell. Islam in Africa, 2 
"This is what we call 'home'" : poems, 5 
Thrive in true identity : 31 days for women to be 

empowHERed by the Word, 2 
Throne speech, 3 
Touchstones that speak, 4 
Trace, Casie 

The adventures of Edward the baby liraffe, 7 
The adventures of Edward the baby liraffe. Book 

two, Europe, 7 
Travels with Terry, 8 
Triangle of treason, 8 



AUTHOR/TITLE/SERIES INDEX 

 

13 

 

Tuzo, Kanaz. The opposer, 1 
 
Van Putten, Melodye Micëre. Ashay! Bermuda 

history for young people, 2 
 
Washington, Letitia 

77 ways to reduce stress and energize your life, 1 
The pink journal, 9 

Watercolours in a second, 4 
What did Sophie do? ; bk. 1, 8 

What did Sophie do? ; bk. 2, 8 
Williams, Anaya Jolie. Brother & sister adventures, 8 
Williams, Deanna. Grey, 5 
Williams, Rickie 

Journey to forgiveness ; 1, 9 
The pink journal, 9 

 
Zieroth, Emily 

Sophie sings, 8 
Sophie's day at the beach, 8 

 



 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

To see any of the items in this bibliography please come into the Bermuda National Library 
on Queen Street. 

COVID-19 Update (January 2022): Numbers of persons and time allowed in the 
building is restricted. If you need to conduct research which is likely to take longer 
than one hour please call in advance. A mask must be worn in the Library at all 
times. 

Bermuda National Library (Adult Services) opening hours (as of 31 Jan. 2022): 

Monday - closed  
Tuesday to Thursday - 9:00 a.m.-5:00 p.m.  
Friday - 10:00 a.m.-5:00 p.m.  
Saturday - 9:00 a.m.-5:00 p.m.  
Sunday - closed 

These and all other books, DVDs, etc. held by the Adult and Youth Sections of the Bermuda 
National Library are listed in the online catalogue found on the Bermuda National Library's 
website: 
Website: www.bnl.bm 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
For questions/comments regarding the Bermudiana Collection contact: 
 
Local Studies Librarian 
Tel. (441) 299-0028 
Fax. (441) 292-8443  
e-mail: ejhollis@gov.bm 
 
 

  

mailto:lfox@gov.bm
mailto:ejhollis@gov.bm


 

  

 
  



 

 

 
 
 


